## MISSISSIPPI ASBESTOS DEMOLITION/RENOVATION NOTIFICATION FORM

Mail notification to: MDEQ Asbestos and Lead Branch, 515 E. Amite Street, Jackson, MS 39201

MDEQ Use Only:  Semail □Mail □Hand Delivery	Postmark (mail only)		Date Received 7/1/2024		Al Number 2299				
	D=Original R=Revised C=Canceled A= Annual): Original								
II. TYPE OF OPERATION (D=Demo O= Ordered Demo R=Renovation E=Emer. Renovation): Renovation									
III. FACILITY DESCRIPTION (Include building name, number and floor or room number): Refinery									
Bldg. Name: Chevron Pascagoula Refinery									
Address: 250 Industrial Road									
City: Pascagoula		State: MS		zip: 39581-3201					
Site Location: 34 Plant, Blending - Piping				Tel:					
Building Size:		# of Floors:		Age in Years: 55					
Present Use:		Prior Use:							
IV. FACILITY INFORMATION (Identify owner, asbestos removal contractor, and other operator)									
OWNER NAME: Chevron Products Company									
Address: 250 Industrial Road									
city: Pascagoula		State: MS		z <sub>ip:</sub> 39581-3201					
Contact: Adrianne Switzer		Tel: (228) 93		3-4897					
ASBESTOS REMOVAL CONTRACTOR: Brock Services, LLC #ABC00009559									
Address: 10343 Sam Houston Park Dr Suite 200									
City: Houston State: TX		State: TX	Zip:						
Contact: Ken Sherman				Tel: (228) 990-3739					
Certification Number: ABC00009559			Expiration Date: 2/25/2025						
OTHER OPERATOR:									
Address:				T					
City: State:			Zip:						
Contact: Tel:									
v. was site inspected to determine presence of aspestos? (Yes/No): No - assumed to be asbestos									
WAS ASBESTOS PRESENT? (Yes/No): Inspe			Inspecti	tion Date:					
Inspector.	Inspector. Certification Number: Expiration Date:								
VI. SUSPECT MATERIALS SAMPLED AND PROCEDURES USED TO DETECT THE PRESENCE OF ASBESTOS MATERIAL:									
Assumed materials are the only materials to be removed.									
VII. QUANTITY OF RACM TO BE REMOVED: 2800 linear feet of piping insulation (10 inch diameter)									
Pipes (LN FT): 2800	Surface Area (S			Volume of Facility Co					
VIII. QUANTITY OF NONFRIABLE ASBESTOS NOT REMOVED:									
Category I: Category II:									
IX. SCHEDULED DATES ASBESTOS REMOVAL (MM/DD/YY) Start: 7/15/2024 Complete: 9/30/2024									
x. SCHEDULED DATES DEMO/RENOVATION (MM/DD/YY) Start: 7/15/2024 Complete: 9/30/2024									

XI. DESCRIPTION OF PLANNED DEMOLITION OR RENOVA Removal of asbestos from 10 inch piping in 34 Plan				ant					
XII. DESCRIPTION OF WORK PRACTICES AND ENGINEERIN									
Strip and removal, containment, wet metho	d, double b	agging, gl	ove bag, remove	intact, negative air					
XIII. WASTE TRANSPORTER #1		18.00	1/2-0-1						
Name: Waste Management of Mississippi - Gulf Coast									
Address: Pecan Grove RDF, 9685 Firetower Road									
City: Pass Christian	State: MS		Zip: 39571						
Contact Person: Rick Prickett			Tel: (228) 832-3144						
WASTE TRANSPORTER #2									
Name:									
Address:									
City:	State:		Zip:						
Contact Person:	***		Tal:						
XIV. WASTE DISPOSAL SITE									
Name: Waste Management of Mississippi - Gulf Coast									
Address: Pecan Grove RDF, 9685 Firetower Road									
City: Pass Christian	State: MS		zip: 39571						
Contact Person:	1 11 60		Tel: (228) 255 -	5553					
XV. IF DEMOLITION ORDERED BY A GOVERNMENT AGENCY, PLEASE IDENTIFY THE AGENCY BELOW:									
ame: Title:									
Authority:				10-10-1					
Date of Order (MM/DD/YY):  Date Ordered to Begin (MM/DD/YY):									
XVI. FOR EMERGENCY RENOVATIONS:									
Date and Hour of Emergency (MM/DD/YY):									
Description of the sudden unexpected event:									
Explanation of how the event caused unsafe conditions or would cause equipment damage or an unreasonable financial burden:									
Explanation of now the event caused unsale conditions of would cause equipment damage of an unitersonable interiors out out.									
XVII. DESCRIPTION OF PROCEDURES TO BE FOLLOWED IN THE EVENT THAT UNEXPECTED ASBESTOS IS FOUND OR PREVIOUSLY									
NONFRIABLE ASTESTOS MATERIAL BECOMES CRUMBLED, PULVERIZED, OR REDUCED TO POWDER:									
Work will stop. Notification will be completed as necessary. Proper controls will be instituted.									
XVIII. I CERTIFY THAT AN INDIVIDUAL TRAINED IN THE PROVISIONS OF THIS REGULATION (40 CFR PART 61, SUBPART M) WILL BE ONSITE DURING THE DEMOLITION OR RENOVATION, AND EVIDENCE THAT THE REQUIRED TRAINING HAS BEEN ACCOMPLISHED BY THIS PERSON WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION DURING NORMAL BUSINESS HOURS.									
Adrianne Switzer	advance Surty 7/1/2024								
Type or Print Name	(Signature of Own	ner/Operator)	0	(Date)					
XIX. I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION IS CORRECT:									
Adrianne Switzer  Type or Print Name	(Signature of Ow	ner/Operator)	8	(Date)					
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,									

Adrianne Switzer Health and Safety Manager Pascagoula Refinery Chevron Products Company A Chevron U.S.A. Inc. Division P. O. Box 1300 Pascagoula, MS 39568-1300 Tel 228-938-4897 Fax 228-938-4682

July 1, 2024

Greg Mallery
Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality
Asbestos Section
515 E. Amite Street
Jackson, MS 39201

## Removal of Asbestos from Chevron Piping - 34 Plant

To whom it may concern,

Please find attached the notification form for the removal of approximately 2800 linear feet of asbestos containing insulation from piping in Plant 34, Blending. Removal is required as part of plant renovation efforts.

The removal of asbestos from this area is projected to start on 7/15/2024 and be completed by 9/30/2024 by Brock Services LLC, a certified asbestos company.

If you have any questions or comments regarding this notification, please call me at 228-938-4897.

Sincerely,

Adrianne Switzer Health and Safety Manager adbs@chevron.com

Central Records information #584.04

cc: Ken Sherman (Brock) Mike Sherman (Brock)

Erin Spencer